
From: 	 Mulvihill.Carolyn@epamail.epa.gov  
To: 	 Miyamoto, Faith 
CC: 	 Judy Aranda; Hogan, Steven; Susan Robbins; Spurgeon, Lawrence; Ted.Matley@dot.gov, Zaref, 

Amy 
Sent: 	 6/29/2009 1:18:24 PM 
Subject: 	 Re: Meeting on July 6th or July 7th Re: Honolulu Rail Project 

Hi Faith, 
At this point, I can be available during either of the times that you mentioned. If you'd like to meet here at EPA, let me know how 
many you expect to attend so that I can reserve a room. Thanks. 

Carolyn Mulvihill 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Environmental Review Office 
U.S. EPA, Region 9 
75 Hawthorne Street, CED-2 
San Francisco CA 94105-3901 

phone: (415) 947-3554 
fax: (415) 947-8026 
email: mulvihill.carolyn@epa.gov  

From: "Miyamoto, Faith" <fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov > 

To: 	Carolyn Mulvihill/R9/USEPA/US@EPA 

Cc: 	"Susan Robbins" <Robbins@infraconsultlIc.com >, "Judy Aranda" <Aranda@infraconsultlIc.com >, "Spurgeon, Lawrence" <Spurgeon@pbworld.com >, "Hogan, 
Steven" <Hogan@pbworld.com >, "Zaref, Amy" <Zaref@pbworld.com >, <Ted.Matley@dot.gov> 

Date: 	06/24/2009 08:25 PM 

Subject: Meeting on July 6th or July 7th Re: Honolulu Rail Project 

Hi Carolyn — 

As I mentioned in my voicemail message, I and some of our staff will be in San Francisco on July 6th  and 7th . Would it be 

possible for us to meet with you either during the afternoon of July 6th  (maybe 2:00 p.m.) or during the morning of July 7th 

(maybe 9:00 a.m.)? We would like to go over our responses to your comments on our DEIS and provide you an update of our 
coordination with EPA — Honolulu on water issues. I would estimate that this meeting should not take more than one hour. 

Hope you can accommodate us in your schedule. Thanks. 

Faith Miyamoto 

Department of Transportation Services 

City & County of Honolulu 

(808) 768-8350 

fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
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